PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5046635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUI YU	09/11/2014
KELVIN XIE	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MING ZHENG
Street Address:	920 WALLACE AVE.,
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N9G 1M3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15238886	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-9231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (613)232-5300

Email: OWNWHATSYOURS@AVENTUM.LAW

Correspondent Name: AVENTUM IP LAW LLP Address Line 1: 555 LEGGET DRIVE

Address Line 2: #830

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2K 2X3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17923P0009US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK WEIR	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Robert Weir, Reg.#54949/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=17923P0009US03_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=17923P0009US03 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046327 FRAME: 0850 504999887

Our File: 482-01 CA

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We **Shui YU** and **Kelvin XIE**, whose full post office addresses are **3175 Mark Ave. Windsor, Ontario N9E 2W9** and **2801 Randolph Ave., Windsor, Ontario N9E 3E3**have invented certain improvements in and described in Canadian Application No. 2,818,547

entitled **MULTI-COIL SPARK IGNITION SYSTEM** which issued on **August 12, 2014**, and;

WHEREAS, **Ming ZHENG** (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is **920 Wallace Ave.**, **Windsor**, **Ontario N9G 1M3** is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

WITNESS: <u>X140 Yと FIA N</u> Printed name of Witness	<u> </u>	Date: 2014-03-11
Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 046327 FRAME: 0851 WITNESS:

Qingyusn Tom Printed name of Witness

Our File: 482-01 CA

Date: Septal 12, 2014

PATENT REEL: 046327 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 07/12/2018